## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5131126

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                  | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| CHRIS NANCE           | 08/30/2018     |
| THOMAS ZEBULON FRANKE | 08/30/2018     |
| BRENDAN PERKINS       | 08/29/2018     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | BLACK DIAMOND EQUIPMENT LTD. |
|-----------------|------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 2084 EAST 3900 SOUTH         |
| City:           | SALT LAKE CITY               |
| State/Country:  | UTAH                         |
| Postal Code:    | 84121                        |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16125668 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (801)665-1358

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 801-533-4095

Email: trent@bakeriplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER & ASSOCIATES PLLC

**Address Line 1:** 358 S 700 E B154

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84102

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 12832.112    |
|-------------------------|--------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | TRENT BAKER  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /trentbaker/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 09/08/2018   |

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=assignment112#page1.tif source=assignment112#page2.tif source=assignment112#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 046821 FRAME: 0691

Attorney Docket: 12832.112

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This is an assignment of the following rights, title, and interest: United States of America rights, title, and interest in the invention and foreign rights, title an interest in the invention

Title/Description of the invention: Improved Mesh Harness Systems

**INVENTOR (ASSIGNOR):** 

| NAME        | ADDRESS                            |
|-------------|------------------------------------|
| Chris Nance | 11188 N 6000 W, Highland, UT 84003 |

#### OWNER (ASSIGNEE):

| NAME           | ADDRESS                                 |
|----------------|---|
| Black Diamond  | 2084 East 3900 South Salt Lake City, UT |
| Equipment Ltd. | 84121                                   |

We desire to assign our above-identifies rights, title and interest in the Invention to the below-identified Assignee; Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell, and transfer our above identified, rights, title, and interest in said Invention, said application(s) identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in any to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to use with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as Assignee of whole right, title, and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patent, for filing divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforementioned invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

S-SIGNATURE = / your name / EXAMPLE; /trentbaker/

| INVENTØR\SIGNATURE | DATE      |
|--------------------|-----------|
|                    | 8/30/2018 |

Baker & Associates PLLC

Attorney Docket:

12832.112

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This is an assignment of the following rights, title; and interest: United States of America rights, title, and interest in the invention and foreign rights, title an interest in the invention

Title/Description of the invention: Improved Mesh Harness Systems

INVENTOR (ASSIGNOR):

| NAME                  | ADDRESS                                       |
|-----------------------|---|
| Thomas Zebulon Franke | 766 E. Browning Ave. Salt Lake City, UT 84105 |

#### OWNER (ASSIGNEE):

| NAME           | ADDRESS                                 |
|----------------|---|
| Black Diamond  | 2084 East 3900 South Sait Lake City, UT |
| Equipment Ltd. | 84121                                   |

We desire to assign our above-identifies rights, title and interest in the Invention to the below-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell, and transfer our above identified, rights, title, and interest in said Invention, said application(s) identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in any to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to use with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as Assignee of whole right, title, and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patent, for filing divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforementioned Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

S-SIGNATURE = / your name / EXAMPLE: /trentbaker/

| INVENTOR_SIGNATURE | DATE    |
|--------------------|---------|
| and                | 8.30.18 |

Baker & Associates PLLC

Attorney Docket: 12832.112

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This is an assignment of the following rights, title, and interest: United States of America rights, title, and interest in the invention and foreign rights, title an interest in the invention

Title/Description of the invention: Improved Mesh Harness Systems

#### INVENTOR (ASSIGNOR):

| NAME            | ADDRESS                            |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|
| Brendan Perkins | 2931 S. Glenmare St. SLC, UT 84106 |

#### OWNER (ASSIGNEE):

| NAME           | ADDRESS                                 |
|----------------|---|
| Black Diamond  | 2084 East 3900 South Salt Lake City, UT |
| Equipment Ltd. | 84121                                   |

We desire to assign our above-identifies rights, tifle and interest in the Invention to the below-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell, and transfer our above identified, rights, title, and interest in said Invention, said application(s) identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in any to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to use with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as Assignee of whole right, title, and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patent, for filing divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforementioned Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

### S-SIGNATURE = / your name /

EXAMPLE: /trentbaker/

**RECORDED: 09/08/2018** 

| INVENTOR SIGNATURE | DATE    |
|--------------------|---------|
| /brendanperkins/   | 8/29/18 |

Baker & Associates PLLC

REEL: 046821 FRAME: 0694